

Nasdaq Copenhagen Nikolaj Plads 6 København K

Information about leading employees' and their closely related parties' transactions with TK Development A/S shares and related securities, cf. Regulation (EU) on market abuse.

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Strategic Investments A/S		
2.	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Closely related to Kim Haugstrup Mikkelsen, member of the Board of Directors of TK Development A/S		
b)	Initial notification/Amend- ment	Initial notification		
3.	Details of the issuer, emissi or auction monitor	ion allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer		
a)	Name	TK Development A/S		
b)	LEI	213800A9E3DB29NTMU72		
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have be conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instru- ment Identification code	Shares DK0010258995		
b)		Purchase		
	Price(s) and volume(s)			
с,		Price(s) DKK 310,203	Volume(s) 36,281 shares	
d)	Aggregated information Aggregated volume Price	36,281 shares DKK 310,203		
e)	Date of the transaction	2016-12-22		
f)	Place of the transaction	Nasdaq Copenhagen		

Contact details:

TK Development A/S Frede Clausen, President & CEO Tel. +45 8896 1010